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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

Course: Manx Mountain Marathon

Leg 1 North Barrule
Time No Competitor Name
0:33:22 1 Thompson, Paul
0:35:22 6  Bolland, Brendan
0:36:02 2  Gay, Dan
0:36:28 4 Skillicorn, Simon
0:37:53 9  Scott, Ben
0:38:12 11 Cringle, Tom
0:38:29 27  Sellors, Rob
0:38:30 21 James Bourke, Niall
0:39:52 49  Bass, Owen
0:39:55 20  Alcock, David
0:39:57 12 Zyda, Anthony
0:40:38 47  Lang, Steve
0:40:44 57  Greenhowe, Geoffrey
0:41:19 13  Thompson, Peter
0:41:26 34  Kohler, Karsten
0:41:32 14 Sleeman, Neil
0:41:38 26 Booth, Pete
0:41:43 16 Goodey, Daniel
0:41:50 30 Dinsmore, Bruce
0:41:52 3 Brady, Martin
0:42:01 41 Thompson, Andy
0:42:20 38 Partington, Lee
0:42:23 15 Partington, Steve
0:42:29 7  Ashton, David
0:42:55 48  Hindle, Neil
0:43:24 22 Wiltcher, Guy
0:43:26 50  Tayler, Peter
0:43:35 24 Presly, Sandy
0:43:42 85  Clark, Daniel
0:43:46 45 Browning, Peter
0:44:18 70  Hughes, Isaline
0:45:07 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
0:45:09 23 Spinks, Nicky
0:45:21 35  Salter, David
0:45:24 37 Summers, John
0:45:35 36 Ludiman, Mark
0:46:28 54  Shaw, David
0:47:29 84  lllingworth, Jamie
0:47:49 18  Owen, Derek
0:48:02 53 Robertson, Michael
0:48:10 42 Naughton, David
0:48:11 90 Clayton, Godfrey
0:48:23 52  Rainey, Morrison
0:48:28 56  Harvey, Graeme
0:48:30 8 Lincoln Jones, Philip
0:48:47 78  Bushby, John
0:49:34 32  Hewitt, John
0:49:38 33 Paris, Jasmin
0:49:59 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
0:50:06 95  Fitzgerald, Alistair
0:51:14 43  Steward, Tony
0:51:31 100 Cretney, Julie

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

Team Name
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WESTERN AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
DEESIDE RUNNERS
AIRIENTEERS
UNATTACHED

CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS
MANCHESTER YMCA
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
WOLDS VETS

GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
BURNDEN RR

MANX FELL RUNNERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
PEWSEY VALE RC

THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED
SHREWSBURY AC

HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS

BINGLEY HARRIERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
GOYT VALLEY

CALDER VALLEY

MANX FELL RUNNERS

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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0:51:33 29  Weir, Jonathan
0:51:43 91 Watterson, John
0:51:48 73  Byrne, Sara
0:52:11 75 Heading, Andrew
0:52:14 93  Sims, Richard
0:52:40 102  Kolodynski, Stefan
0:52:42 61 Haugk, Steffen
0:52:49 72  Cartledge, Simon
0:52:51 79  Ogden, Alan
0:52:54 68 Goodchild, Stephanie
0:52:57 87  Taggart, Steve
0:52:59 67  Burgess, Steve
0:53:37 55  William Kidd, John
0:54:13 17  Callister, lan
0:54:31 63  Edmondson, Linda
0:54:43 97 Russell, Adam
0:54:44 98 Russell, Louise
0:54:57 82 Leonard, Angela
0:55:08 19  Ashby, Roger
0:55:13 81 Janaway, Phil
0:55:53 62 Reid, Jim
0:57:26 101 Dean, Brian
0:57:31 83  Gall, Allan
0:57:52 60 Paterson, lan
0:58:16 65  Drummond, Jim
0:58:32 69  Vernon, John
1:02:25 76 Quine, David
1:03:31 92  Cooil, Richard
1:04:12 74  Trevor, Gordon
1:04:59 86  Doyle, David
1:06:43 88  Brand, Alison
1:09:08 66  Hainge, Marie
1:10:26 80  Gellion, Mike
1:11:14 99 Hewson, Sarah
Leg 2 Clagh Ouyr
Time No Competitor Name
0:19:19 1 Thompson, Paul
0:20:23 6  Bolland, Brendan
0:20:38 9  Scott, Ben
0:21:02 4 Skillicorn, Simon
0:21:06 11 Cringle, Tom
0:21:09 27 Sellors, Rob
0:21:21 2  Gay, Dan
0:21:26 21 James Bourke, Niall
0:21:31 20  Alcock, David
0:22:24 47  Lang, Steve
0:22:36 13 Thompson, Peter
0:22:37 26 Booth, Pete
0:22:43 30 Dinsmore, Bruce
0:22:54 49  Bass, Owen
0:23:03 14 Sleeman, Neil
0:23:06 41 Thompson, Andy
0:23:21 48  Hindle, Neil
0:23:25 3  Brady, Martin
0:23:26 57 Greenhowe, Geoffrey
0:23:37 7 Ashton, David

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS
LOCHABER ATHLETIC
WHITE PEAK

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

HALLE SPEZIES AC

FELL PONIES
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MANCHESTER YMCA

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

MANX HARRIERS
WREKINRR

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
SALE HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

CENTRAL AC

HELLS JOCKS

CENTRAL AC

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
SHREWSBURY AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS

Team Name
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
WESTERNAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
AIRIENTEERS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
UNATTACHED
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
DEESIDE RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HELLS JOCKS
MANCHESTER YMCA

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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0:23:38 34  Kohler, Karsten
0:23:40 12 Zyda, Anthony
0:23:41 42 Naughton, David
0:23:47 15 Partington, Steve
0:23:47 85  Clark, Daniel
0:23:48 16 Goodey, Daniel
0:23:52 38  Partington, Lee
0:24:22 45  Browning, Peter
0:25:10 24 Presly, Sandy
0:25:17 22 Wiltcher, Guy
0:25:21 23 Spinks, Nicky
0:25:22 50 Tayler, Peter
0:25:23 37  Summers, John
0:25:40 8  Lincoln Jones, Philip
0:25:42 36  Ludiman, Mark
0:25:51 54  Shaw, David
0:26:09 70 Hughes, Isaline
0:26:25 18 Owen, Derek
0:26:40 56  Harvey, Graeme
0:26:45 53  Robertson, Michael
0:26:52 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
0:26:54 35  Salter, David
0:27:03 84 lllingworth, Jamie
0:27:04 43  Steward, Tony
0:27:09 32 Hewitt, John
0:27:20 29  Weir, Jonathan
0:27:29 33  Paris, Jasmin
0:27:45 95 Fitzgerald, Alistair
0:27:49 78  Bushby, John
0:27:59 52 Rainey, Morrison
0:28:21 90  Clayton, Godfrey
0:28:37 62 Reid, Jim

0:28:46 87  Taggart, Steve

0:28:48 100 Cretney, Julie

0:28:49 75 Heading, Andrew

0:28:49 67  Burgess, Steve
0:29:17 73  Byrne, Sara
0:29:20 83  Gall, Allan

0:29:32 93  Sims, Richard
0:29:53 61 Haugk, Steffen
0:30:10 60 Paterson, lan
0:30:17 55  William Kidd, John
0:30:27 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
0:30:37 63  Edmondson, Linda

0:30:37 19  Ashby, Roger

0:30:53 81 Janaway, Phil
0:30:55 17 Callister, lan
0:30:57 72 Cartledge, Simon
0:31:03 97  Russell, Adam
0:31:05 98  Russell, Louise
0:31:08 82  Leonard, Angela
0:31:41 69 Vernon, John
0:32:09 68 Goodchild, Stephanie
0:32:25 92  Cooil, Richard
0:32:34 102  Kolodynski, Stefan
0:32:51 79  Ogden, Alan

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
BINGLEY HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
WOLDS VETS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
PEWSEY VALE RC

BINGLEY HARRIERS
THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS

BURNDEN RR
SHREWSBURY AC

HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

CALDER VALLEY
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
GOYT VALLEY

CONGLETON HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WHITE PEAK

UNATTACHED

LOCHABER ATHLETIC
CENTRAL AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HALLE SPEZIES AC

HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS

STOCKPORT HARRIERS
WREKINRR

SALE HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MANX HARRIERS

FELL PONIES

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
MANCHESTER YMCA
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
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0:33:07
0:33:53
0:34:31
0:35:44
0:36:23
0:44:10
0:45:46
0:49:50
0:52:57
0:55:19
1:00:14
1:00:17
1:00:19
1:00:36
1:00:51
1:02:28
Leg 3

Time

0:13:42
0:14:24
0:14:26
0:14:38
0:14:38
0:14:59
0:15:19
0:15:21
0:15:25
0:15:27
0:15:29
0:15:44
0:15:45
0:15:54
0:15:59
0:16:04
0:16:11
0:16:13
0:16:14
0:16:15
0:16:30
0:16:41
0:16:48
0:16:49
0:16:51
0:16:55
0:17:13
0:17:16
0:17:18
0:17:20
0:17:22
0:17:34
0:17:38
0:17:39
0:17:57
0:18:08
0:18:10
0:18:29

91 Watterson, John
101 Dean, Brian
65  Drummond, Jim
76  Quine, David
74  Trevor, Gordon
99 Hewson, Sarah
66  Hainge, Marie
80  Gellion, Mike
88  Brand, Alison
86 Doyle, David
28 Minshull, Julien
5 Lee, Jackie
10  Gale, lan
44 Whitaker, Stephen
51 Trinh, Chi
25 Callister, Robbie
Snaefell
No Competitor Name
1 Thompson, Paul
2  Gay, Dan
4 Skillicorn, Simon
6  Bolland, Brendan
11 Cringle, Tom
9  Scott, Ben
10 Gale, lan
28  Minshull, Julien
27  Sellors, Rob
21 James Bourke, Niall
5 Lee, Jackie
44 Whitaker, Stephen
51 Trinh, Chi
49  Bass, Owen
26  Booth, Pete
20  Alcock, David
12 Zyda, Anthony
14 Sleeman, Neil
30 Dinsmore, Bruce
47  Lang, Steve
16 Goodey, Daniel
13  Thompson, Peter
3  Brady, Martin
42 Naughton, David
41 Thompson, Andy
25  Callister, Robbie
15  Partington, Steve
48  Hindle, Neil
38 Partington, Lee
7  Ashton, David
50 Tayler, Peter
23 Spinks, Nicky
45  Browning, Peter
57  Greenhowe, Geoffrey
85 Clark, Daniel
24 Presly, Sandy
70 Hughes, Isaline
8  Lincoln Jones, Philip

Manx Fell Runners

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
CENTRAL AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
SHREWSBURY AC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
ERYRI HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
ISLE OF MAN VAC

Team Name
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WESTERN AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
ERYRI HARRIERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
DEESIDE RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
AIRIENTEERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANCHESTER YMCA
BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HELLS JOCKS

GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
WOLDS VETS

BURNDEN RR

BINGLEY HARRIERS

11 April 2009
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0:18:29
0:18:30
0:18:35
0:18:56
0:19:13
0:19:25
0:19:35
0:19:37
0:19:41
0:19:42
0:19:55
0:20:00
0:20:19
0:20:22
0:20:27
0:20:30
0:20:30
0:20:33
0:20:42
0:20:45
0:20:51
0:20:55
0:20:58
0:21:01
0:21:03
0:21:16
0:21:18
0:21:37
0:21:38
0:22:10
0:22:15
0:22:36
0:22:48
0:23:03
0:23:11
0:23:11
0:23:15
0:23:30
0:23:34
0:23:34
0:23:38
0:23:45
0:23:47
0:23:52
0:25:22
0:25:58
0:26:15
0:26:42
0:29:14
0:29:58
0:30:23
0:31:29
0:33:09
0:35:42

22
40
37
36
54
53
)
78
56
84
32
33
62
43
34
71
35
73
75
18
95
17
93
67
87

100
91
83
29
19
79
72
52
55
68
63
92
69

102
97
61
82
81
08
60
74

101
65
76
86
66
88
80
99

Wiltcher, Guy
Kennaugh, Stephen
Summers, John
Ludiman, Mark
Shaw, David
Robertson, Michael
Clayton, Godfrey
Bushby, John
Harvey, Graeme
lllingworth, Jamie
Hewitt, John
Paris, Jasmin
Reid, Jim
Steward, Tony
Kohler, Karsten
Matuszewski, Jerzy
Salter, David
Byrne, Sara
Heading, Andrew
Owen, Derek
Fitzgerald, Alistair
Callister, lan
Sims, Richard
Burgess, Steve
Taggart, Steve
Cretney, Julie
Watterson, John
Gall, Allan

Weir, Jonathan
Ashby, Roger
Ogden, Alan
Cartledge, Simon
Rainey, Morrison
William Kidd, John
Goodchild, Stephanie
Edmondson, Linda
Cooil, Richard
Vernon, John
Kolodynski, Stefan
Russell, Adam
Haugk, Steffen
Leonard, Angela
Janaway, Phil
Russell, Louise
Paterson, lan
Trevor, Gordon
Dean, Brian
Drummond, Jim
Quine, David
Doyle, David
Hainge, Marie
Brand, Alison
Gellion, Mike
Hewson, Sarah

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
PEWSEY VALE RC

THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CALDER VALLEY
UNATTACHED
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
LOCHABER ATHLETIC
WHITE PEAK
SHREWSBURY AC

GOYT VALLEY

MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS
CENTRAL AC
UNATTACHED

SALE HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
FELL PONIES

HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS
MANCHESTER YMCA
WREKIN RR

UNATTACHED

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

HALLE SPEZIES AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS
SHREWSBURY AC
UNATTACHED

CENTRAL AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



i
'&l gu\u@
Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

Leg 4 Beinn-y-Phott
Time No Competitor Name
0:18:57 1 Thompson, Paul
0:19:28 2  Gay, Dan
0:19:35 9  Scott, Ben
0:19:58 11 Cringle, Tom
0:20:16 28  Minshull, Julien
0:20:18 6  Bolland, Brendan
0:20:21 10  Gale, lan
0:20:23 5 Lee, Jackie
0:20:24 4 Skillicorn, Simon
0:20:25 27 Sellors, Rob
0:20:27 20  Alcock, David
0:20:30 21 James Bourke, Niall
0:21:17 51 Trinh, Chi
0:21:31 44 Whitaker, Stephen
0:21:37 47  Lang, Steve
0:22:07 26 Booth, Pete
0:22:11 49 Bass, Owen
0:22:23 3 Brady, Martin
0:22:40 25  Callister, Robbie
0:22:41 42 Naughton, David
0:22:46 41 Thompson, Andy
0:22:47 16 Goodey, Daniel
0:23:03 13 Thompson, Peter
0:23:07 14 Sleeman, Neil
0:23:10 30 Dinsmore, Bruce
0:23:42 12 Zyda, Anthony
0:23:53 48  Hindle, Neil
0:23:55 7  Ashton, David
0:24:30 23 Spinks, Nicky
0:24:38 45  Browning, Peter
0:24:45 37  Summers, John
0:25:00 50  Tayler, Peter
0:25:26 8 Lincoln Jones, Philip
0:25:30 24 Presly, Sandy
0:25:39 36 Ludiman, Mark
0:25:57 22 Wiltcher, Guy
0:26:05 38  Partington, Lee
0:26:06 53  Robertson, Michael
0:26:09 15 Partington, Steve
0:26:13 85  Clark, Daniel
0:26:24 78  Bushby, John
0:26:25 90  Clayton, Godfrey
0:26:27 32 Hewitt, John
0:26:54 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
0:27:03 54  Shaw, David
0:27:36 33 Paris, Jasmin
0:27:46 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
0:27:47 84  lllingworth, Jamie
0:28:03 87  Taggart, Steve
0:28:03 95  Fitzgerald, Alistair
0:28:05 35  Salter, David
0:28:06 67  Burgess, Steve
0:28:07 93  Sims, Richard
0:28:15 70  Hughes, Isaline

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

Team Name
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
WESTERN AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ERYRI HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
AIRIENTEERS

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
DEESIDE RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

BINGLEY HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
MANCHESTER YMCA
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
PEWSEY VALE RC

BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
WOLDS VETS

THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

MANX HARRIERS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
CONGLETON HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
GOYT VALLEY

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
BURNDEN RR

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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0:28:18 56  Harvey, Graeme
0:28:28 73  Byrne, Sara
0:28:33 75  Heading, Andrew
0:28:34 100 Cretney, Julie
0:29:03 43  Steward, Tony
0:29:56 17 Callister, lan
0:29:59 29  Weir, Jonathan
0:30:17 61 Haugk, Steffen
0:30:32 83  Gall, Allan
0:30:35 18 Owen, Derek
0:30:48 19  Ashby, Roger
0:31:06 55  William Kidd, John
0:31:16 52  Rainey, Morrison
0:31:21 79  Ogden, Alan
0:31:48 92  Cooil, Richard
0:31:53 63 Edmondson, Linda
0:32:04 68 Goodchild, Stephanie
0:32:22 72 Cartledge, Simon
0:32:38 81 Janaway, Phil
0:32:47 82  Leonard, Angela
0:34:40 34  Kohler, Karsten
0:34:41 91 Watterson, John
0:34:46 74  Trevor, Gordon
0:34:47 62 Reid, Jim
0:34:47 69  Vernon, John
0:35:30 101 Dean, Brian
0:35:39 102  Kolodynski, Stefan
0:37:23 60 Paterson, lan
0:37:24 65 Drummond, Jim
0:40:22 76  Quine, David
0:46:46 66  Hainge, Marie
0:47:45 99  Hewson, Sarah
0:54:56 80  Gellion, Mike
0:56:54 88 Brand, Alison
0:57:52 86  Doyle, David
Leg 5 Carraghan
Time No Competitor Name
0:09:21 2  Gay, Dan
0:09:45 1 Thompson, Paul
0:09:53 9  Scott, Ben
0:09:57 4 Skillicorn, Simon
0:10:06 6 Bolland, Brendan
0:10:12 27 Sellors, Rob
0:10:19 11 Cringle, Tom
0:10:29 5 Lee, Jackie
0:10:35 28  Minshull, Julien
0:10:35 21 James Bourke, Niall
0:10:36 10 Gale, lan
0:10:56 20  Alcock, David
0:11:09 26  Booth, Pete
0:11:21 16 Goodey, Daniel
0:11:23 47  Lang, Steve
0:11:27 44 Whitaker, Stephen
0:11:29 51 Trinh, Chi
0:11:30 14 Sleeman, Neil
0:11:34 25  Callister, Robbie

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

HELLS JOCKS

LOCHABER ATHLETIC
WHITE PEAK

MANX FELL RUNNERS
CALDER VALLEY

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

HALLE SPEZIES AC
CENTRAL AC
SHREWSBURY AC

SALE HARRIERS

HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

WREKIN RR

MANCHESTER YMCA

FELL PONIES
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS
SHREWSBURY AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

CENTRAL AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

Team Name

HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
WESTERNAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ERYRI HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
MANX FELL RUNNERS
AIRIENTEERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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0:11:35 3 Brady, Martin

0:11:35 13  Thompson, Peter

0:11:35 30 Dinsmore, Bruce
0:11:43 12 Zyda, Anthony
0:11:44 49 Bass, Owen
0:11:56 42 Naughton, David
0:11:59 41 Thompson, Andy
0:12:00 48  Hindle, Neil
0:12:01 38  Partington, Lee
0:12:02 15 Partington, Steve
0:12:13 7  Ashton, David
0:12:24 23  Spinks, Nicky
0:12:38 45  Browning, Peter
0:12:40 37  Summers, John
0:12:45 50  Tayler, Peter
0:12:50 85  Clark, Daniel
0:12:52 36 Ludiman, Mark
0:13:09 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
0:13:13 24 Presly, Sandy
0:13:17 95  Fitzgerald, Alistair
0:13:28 54  Shaw, David
0:13:32 22 Wiltcher, Guy
0:13:35 70 Hughes, Isaline
0:13:36 32  Hewitt, John
0:13:42 8 Lincoln Jones, Philip
0:13:57 78  Bushby, John
0:14:02 56  Harvey, Graeme
0:14:06 33 Paris, Jasmin
0:14:06 53 Robertson, Michael
0:14:11 84 lllingworth, Jamie
0:14:12 90  Clayton, Godfrey
0:14:26 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
0:14:29 17  Callister, lan
0:14:34 67 Burgess, Steve
0:14:39 35  Salter, David
0:14:40 18 Owen, Derek
0:14:50 87  Taggart, Steve
0:14:51 102  Kolodynski, Stefan

0:14:52 100  Cretney, Julie

0:14:52 75 Heading, Andrew

0:14:58 73  Byrne, Sara
0:15:12 93  Sims, Richard
0:15:26 43  Steward, Tony

0:15:31 19  Ashby, Roger
0:15:42 29  Weir, Jonathan
0:15:43 55  William Kidd, John

0:16:02 83  Gall, Allan

0:16:11 81 Janaway, Phil
0:16:15 63 Edmondson, Linda
0:16:21 92 Cooil, Richard
0:16:24 62 Reid, Jim

0:16:30 61 Haugk, Steffen
0:16:35 72 Cartledge, Simon
0:16:52 82 Leonard, Angela
0:17:12 68  Goodchild, Stephanie
0:17:50 34  Kohler, Karsten

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
UNATTACHED
HARROGATE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

DEESIDE RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS
MANCHESTER YMCA
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
PEWSEY VALERC

BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
WOLDS VETS

GOYT VALLEY

HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
BURNDEN RR
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
SHREWSBURY AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
WHITE PEAK

LOCHABER ATHLETIC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CALDER VALLEY

SALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

CENTRAL AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
WREKINRR

UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HALLE SPEZIES AC

FELL PONIES
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MANCHESTER YMCA
UNATTACHED

www.manxtimingsolutions.com



i
'&l gu\u@
Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:17:54 74  Trevor, Gordon
0:18:05 79  Ogden, Alan
0:18:17 52  Rainey, Morrison
0:18:47 69 Vernon, John
0:18:48 99 Hewson, Sarah
0:18:57 60 Paterson, lan
0:19:27 65  Drummond, Jim
0:19:27 91 Watterson, John
0:19:36 101 Dean, Brian
0:20:16 76  Quine, David
0:20:40 80  Gellion, Mike
0:21:02 88 Brand, Alison
0:21:05 86  Doyle, David
0:21:43 66  Hainge, Marie
0:37:09 57  Greenhowe, Geoffrey
Leg 6 Colden
Time No Competitor Name
0:26:32 4 Skillicorn, Simon
0:26:40 2  Gay, Dan
0:27:11 1 Thompson, Paul
0:27:34 5 Lee, Jackie
0:27:49 6  Bolland, Brendan
0:28:03 11 Cringle, Tom
0:28:04 28  Minshull, Julien
0:28:18 10 Gale, lan
0:28:19 20  Alcock, David
0:28:46 9  Scott, Ben
0:29:22 21 James Bourke, Niall
0:29:33 27 Sellors, Rob
0:30:30 51 Trinh, Chi
0:30:58 44 Whitaker, Stephen
0:31:32 26  Booth, Pete
0:31:36 49  Bass, Owen
0:31:46 25  Callister, Robbie
0:31:55 42 Naughton, David
0:32:10 47  Lang, Steve
0:32:59 3  Brady, Martin
0:33:04 30 Dinsmore, Bruce
0:33:05 15  Partington, Steve
0:33:05 38  Partington, Lee
0:33:09 48  Hindle, Neil
0:33:14 14 Sleeman, Neil
0:33:15 7  Ashton, David
0:33:18 16 Goodey, Daniel
0:33:46 23  Spinks, Nicky
0:34:16 45  Browning, Peter
0:34:32 50 Tayler, Peter
0:35:32 24 Presly, Sandy
0:36:06 37 Summers, John
0:36:11 17  Callister, lan
0:36:12 12 Zyda, Anthony
0:36:17 13 Thompson, Peter
0:36:34 85  Clark, Daniel
0:36:49 41 Thompson, Andy
0:36:49 57 Greenhowe, Geoffrey
0:37:31 78  Bushby, John

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009
SHREWSBURY AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
HELLS JOCKS

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS
CENTRAL AC

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

Team Name

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
ERYRI HARRIERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
AIRIENTEERS

WESTERN AC

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
MANX FELL RUNNERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
DEESIDE RUNNERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANCHESTER YMCA
BINGLEY HARRIERS

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
WOLDS VETS

PEWSEY VALE RC

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
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0:37:43
0:37:52
0:37:56
0:38:33
0:38:38
0:38:42
0:39:55
0:41:12
0:41:14
0:41:19
0:41:52
0:42:28
0:42:31
0:42:36
0:42:37
0:42:38
0:42:53
0:43:27
0:43:34
0:43:34
0:44:03
0:45:16
0:45:22
0:46:56
0:48:03
0:49:12
0:49:13
0:49:23
0:49:24
0:50:01
0:50:54
0:51:25
0:51:25
0:51:34
0:53:04
0:53:18
0:54:30
0:55:08
0:55:14
0:56:14
0:56:18
0:57:07
0:59:51
1:00:09
1:00:30
1:00:52
1:01:01
1:01:38
1:09:51
1:10:06
1:10:33
1:54:10
1:54:20
Leg 7
Time
0:15:46

8  Lincoln Jones, Philip
36  Ludiman, Mark
22 Wiltcher, Guy
53 Robertson, Michael
40  Kennaugh, Stephen
95 Fitzgerald, Alistair
90  Clayton, Godfrey
71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
54  Shaw, David
84 lllingworth, Jamie
33 Paris, Jasmin
73  Byrne, Sara
19  Ashby, Roger
100  Cretney, Julie
75  Heading, Andrew
43  Steward, Tony
93 Sims, Richard
87  Taggart, Steve
67  Burgess, Steve
18  Owen, Derek
32 Hewitt, John
70 Hughes, Isaline
35 Salter, David
56 Harvey, Graeme
61 Haugk, Steffen
34  Kohler, Karsten
74  Trevor, Gordon
55  William Kidd, John
92 Cooil, Richard
69 Vernon, John
79  Ogden, Alan
62 Reid, Jim
81 Janaway, Phil
82 Leonard, Angela
60 Paterson, lan
68 Goodchild, Stephanie
52  Rainey, Morrison
65  Drummond, Jim
63  Edmondson, Linda
101 Dean, Brian
83  Gall, Allan
102  Kolodynski, Stefan
66  Hainge, Marie
91 Watterson, John
99  Hewson, Sarah
72 Cartledge, Simon
29  Weir, Jonathan
76 Quine, David
80  Gellion, Mike
86  Doyle, David
88  Brand, Alison
97 Russell, Adam
98 Russell, Louise
Slieau Ruy
No Competitor Name

1

Thompson, Paul

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

BINGLEY HARRIERS
THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
GOYT VALLEY

MANX FELL RUNNERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
LOCHABER ATHLETIC
SALE HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
WHITE PEAK

CALDER VALLEY

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
SHREWSBURY AC
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
BURNDEN RR

ISLE OF MAN VAC

HELLS JOCKS

HALLE SPEZIES AC
UNATTACHED
SHREWSBURY AC

HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
HELLS JOCKS
MANCHESTER YMCA
HELLS JOCKS

CENTRAL AC

WREKINRR

UNATTACHED

CENTRAL AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
FELL PONIES
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

Team Name
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
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0:16:13 20  Alcock, David
0:16:20 2  Gay, Dan

0:16:30 4 Skillicorn, Simon
0:16:42 27 Sellors, Rob
0:16:47 6 Bolland, Brendan
0:16:53 28  Minshull, Julien
0:16:54 10  Gale, lan

0:16:55 11 Cringle, Tom
0:16:57 5 Lee, Jackie
0:17:04 9  Scott, Ben

0:17:26 21 James Bourke, Niall
0:17:36 42 Naughton, David
0:17:54 47  Lang, Steve
0:17:59 51 Trinh, Chi

0:18:03 26  Booth, Pete
0:18:38 44 Whitaker, Stephen
0:18:42 25 Callister, Robbie
0:18:47 3  Brady, Martin
0:18:54 85  Clark, Daniel
0:18:56 7 Ashton, David
0:19:04 49  Bass, Owen
0:19:06 48  Hindle, Neil
0:19:27 23 Spinks, Nicky
0:19:29 30 Dinsmore, Bruce
0:19:35 15  Partington, Steve
0:19:36 38  Partington, Lee
0:19:39 14 Sleeman, Neil
0:19:58 16 Goodey, Daniel
0:20:00 13 Thompson, Peter
0:20:09 12 Zyda, Anthony
0:20:31 50  Tayler, Peter
0:20:51 45  Browning, Peter
0:21:09 36  Ludiman, Mark
0:21:20 37 Summers, John
0:22:15 78  Bushby, John
0:22:20 8 Lincoln Jones, Philip
0:22:51 24 Presly, Sandy
0:23:02 32 Hewitt, John
0:23:04 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
0:23:07 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
0:23:08 33 Paris, Jasmin
0:23:09 95 Fitzgerald, Alistair
0:23:22 70  Hughes, Isaline
0:23:32 17  Callister, lan
0:24:04 43  Steward, Tony
0:24:18 73  Byrne, Sara
0:24:22 75 Heading, Andrew
0:24:23 100 Cretney, Julie
0:24:26 53  Robertson, Michael
0:24:36 57  Greenhowe, Geoffrey
0:24:57 22 Wiltcher, Guy
0:25:03 41 Thompson, Andy
0:25:11 90 Clayton, Godfrey
0:25:21 54  Shaw, David
0:25:26 35  Salter, David
0:25:42 56  Harvey, Graeme

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

AIRIENTEERS

HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ERYRI HARRIERS
WESTERN AC

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
UNATTACHED

CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
MANCHESTER YMCA
DEESIDE RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
PEWSEY VALE RC
CONGLETON HARRIERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
WOLDS VETS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
GOYT VALLEY

BURNDEN RR

MANX HARRIERS

CALDER VALLEY
LOCHABER ATHLETIC
WHITE PEAK

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

HELLS JOCKS
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0:25:53
0:25:57
0:26:16
0:26:28
0:26:39
0:26:43
0:26:44
0:26:56
0:27:04
0:27:05
0:27:37
0:27:48
0:27:51
0:27:55
0:27:55
0:27:59
0:27:59
0:28:15
0:29:04
0:29:22
0:29:32
0:30:04
0:30:05
0:30:33
0:30:33
0:30:47
0:31:03
0:31:05
0:31:19
0:31:26
0:31:38
0:32:07
0:34:37
0:35:28
0:37:34
Leg 8

Time

0:06:27
0:06:30
0:06:39
0:06:41
0:06:42
0:06:45
0:06:46
0:06:53
0:06:57
0:06:58
0:06:59
0:07:01
0:07:02
0:07:10
0:07:10
0:07:12
0:07:18
0:07:18
0:07:26

84  lllingworth, Jamie
19  Ashby, Roger
83  Gall, Allan
62 Reid, Jim
18 Owen, Derek
67  Burgess, Steve
87  Taggart, Steve
93  Sims, Richard
61 Haugk, Steffen
82 Leonard, Angela
92 Cooil, Richard
52 Rainey, Morrison
102  Kolodynski, Stefan
69  Vernon, John
55  William Kidd, John
81 Janaway, Phil
29  Weir, Jonathan
72 Cartledge, Simon
34  Kohler, Karsten
79  Ogden, Alan
74  Trevor, Gordon
63 Edmondson, Linda
68 Goodchild, Stephanie
60 Paterson, lan
86  Doyle, David
99  Hewson, Sarah
98  Russell, Louise
80 Gellion, Mike
88 Brand, Alison
97 Russell, Adam
65  Drummond, Jim
101 Dean, Brian
76 Quine, David
91 Watterson, John
66 Hainge, Marie
Greeba
No Competitor Name
4 Skillicorn, Simon
9  Scott, Ben
1 Thompson, Paul
11 Cringle, Tom
10 Gale, lan
20 Alcock, David
5 Lee, Jackie
21 James Bourke, Niall
42 Naughton, David
27 Sellors, Rob
2  Gay, Dan
Bolland, Brendan
47  Lang, Steve
28  Minshull, Julien
48  Hindle, Neil
26 Booth, Pete
7  Ashton, David
51 Trinh, Chi
44 Whitaker, Stephen

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

UNATTACHED

SALE HARRIERS

CENTRAL AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
SHREWSBURY AC
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HALLE SPEZIES AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

FELL PONIES

UNATTACHED
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
SHREWSBURY AC

WREKIN RR

MANCHESTER YMCA
HELLS JOCKS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

CENTRAL AC

UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

Team Name

MANX FELL RUNNERS
WESTERN AC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
AIRIENTEERS

ERYRI HARRIERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
MANCHESTER YMCA
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
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0:07:35
0:07:51
0:07:54
0:07:55
0:07:58
0:07:59
0:08:01
0:08:04
0:08:11
0:08:14
0:08:16
0:08:18
0:08:22
0:08:28
0:08:29
0:08:29
0:08:37
0:08:48
0:08:58
0:08:59
0:09:08
0:09:21
0:09:29
0:09:30
0:09:30
0:09:42
0:09:44
0:09:46
0:09:53
0:09:58
0:10:03
0:10:07
0:10:08
0:10:14
0:10:17
0:10:19
0:10:20
0:10:23
0:10:23
0:10:23
0:10:23
0:10:24
0:10:33
0:10:34
0:10:34
0:10:36
0:10:39
0:10:40
0:10:43
0:10:49
0:10:50
0:10:53
0:10:59
0:11:01
0:11:07
0:11:15

25
3
23
45
49
85
37
12
14
50
30
36
15
16
38
95
13
78
17
71
90
8
41
32
43
57
33
40
24
53
35
102
84
18
100
82
75
81
92
72
22
54
19
67
73
83
79
34
29
87
93
62
56
55
52
70

Callister, Robbie
Brady, Martin
Spinks, Nicky
Browning, Peter
Bass, Owen
Clark, Daniel
Summers, John
Zyda, Anthony
Sleeman, Neil
Tayler, Peter
Dinsmore, Bruce
Ludiman, Mark
Partington, Steve
Goodey, Daniel
Partington, Lee
Fitzgerald, Alistair
Thompson, Peter
Bushby, John
Callister, lan
Matuszewski, Jerzy
Clayton, Godfrey
Lincoln Jones, Philip
Thompson, Andy
Hewitt, John
Steward, Tony
Greenhowe, Geoffrey
Paris, Jasmin
Kennaugh, Stephen
Presly, Sandy
Robertson, Michael
Salter, David
Kolodynski, Stefan
lllingworth, Jamie
Owen, Derek
Cretney, Julie
Leonard, Angela
Heading, Andrew
Janaway, Phil
Cooil, Richard
Cartledge, Simon
Wiltcher, Guy
Shaw, David
Ashby, Roger
Burgess, Steve
Byrne, Sara

Gall, Allan

Ogden, Alan
Kohler, Karsten
Weir, Jonathan
Taggart, Steve
Sims, Richard
Reid, Jim

Harvey, Graeme
William Kidd, John
Rainey, Morrison
Hughes, Isaline

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
DEESIDE RUNNERS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
PEWSEY VALE RC
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS

BINGLEY HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
GOYT VALLEY
UNATTACHED

CONGLETON HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
CALDER VALLEY

HELLS JOCKS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WOLDS VETS

HELLS JOCKS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
SHREWSBURY AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
WHITE PEAK
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

FELL PONIES

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

SALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

LOCHABER ATHLETIC
CENTRAL AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS

BURNDEN RR
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0:11:20
0:11:31
0:11:34
0:11:34
0:11:40
0:11:54
0:12:24
0:12:25
0:12:32
0:12:48
0:12:51
0:13:45
0:13:47
0:13:58
0:14:02
0:14:59
0:16:15
Leg 9

Time

0:43:12
0:45:16
0:45:58
0:46:18
0:46:33
0:46:42
0:46:53
0:47:56
0:48:06
0:48:08
0:48:11
0:48:38
0:49:02
0:49:16
0:49:24
0:50:03
0:51:09
0:51:42
0:51:43
0:52:03
0:52:59
0:54:06
0:54:10
0:55:44
0:56:48
0:57:00
0:57:31
0:58:19
0:58:25
0:58:34
0:58:51
1:00:34
1:00:48
1:01:11
1:02:19
1:02:25
1:02:27

69
61
98
97
63
60
68
74
101
88
65
80
91
86
99
76
66

Vernon, John
Haugk, Steffen
Russell, Louise
Russell, Adam
Edmondson, Linda
Paterson, lan
Goodchild, Stephanie
Trevor, Gordon
Dean, Brian
Brand, Alison
Drummond, Jim
Gellion, Mike
Watterson, John
Doyle, David
Hewson, Sarah
Quine, David
Hainge, Marie

Slieau Whallian

No

2

6
20

5
51

4
10

9
42
28
11
49
a4

3
21
47
27
48
23
26
25
45
85

7
30
50
37
13
14
12

8
16
70
24
38
15

Competitor Name
Thompson, Paul
Gay, Dan

Bolland, Brendan
Alcock, David
Lee, Jackie

Trinh, Chi
Skillicorn, Simon
Gale, lan

Scott, Ben
Naughton, David
Minshull, Julien
Cringle, Tom
Bass, Owen
Whitaker, Stephen
Brady, Martin
James Bourke, Niall
Lang, Steve
Sellors, Rob
Hindle, Neil
Spinks, Nicky
Booth, Pete
Callister, Robbie
Browning, Peter
Clark, Daniel
Ashton, David
Dinsmore, Bruce
Tayler, Peter
Summers, John
Thompson, Peter
Sleeman, Neil
Zyda, Anthony
Lincoln Jones, Philip
Goodey, Daniel
Hughes, Isaline
Presly, Sandy
Partington, Lee
Partington, Steve

Manx Fell Runners

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
HALLE SPEZIES AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
WREKIN RR

HELLS JOCKS
MANCHESTER YMCA
SHREWSBURY AC
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CENTRAL AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX HARRIERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

Team Name
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
AIRIENTEERS

ERYRI HARRIERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WESTERNAC
UNATTACHED
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
DEESIDE RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
MANCHESTER YMCA
HARROGATE HARRIERS
BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
PEWSEY VALE RC
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

BINGLEY HARRIERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
BURNDEN RR

WOLDS VETS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS

11 April 2009
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

1:03:26 17  Callister, lan
1:04:04 83  Gall, Allan
1:04:06 78  Bushby, John
1:04:11 41 Thompson, Andy
1:05:40 36 Ludiman, Mark
1:05:58 75 Heading, Andrew
1:06:01 53  Robertson, Michael
1:06:10 33  Paris, Jasmin
1:06:13 73  Byrne, Sara
1:06:22 32  Hewitt, John
1:06:30 95 Fitzgerald, Alistair
1:06:45 62  Reid, Jim
1:07:41 100  Cretney, Julie
1:09:35 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
1:09:56 43  Steward, Tony
1:09:56 19  Ashby, Roger
1:10:51 92  Cooil, Richard
:11:37 18 Owen, Derek
111:52 54  Shaw, David
:11:54 81 Janaway, Phil

112:02 57
112:07 82
112:15 67
112:21 98
112:32 97
112:33 84

Greenhowe, Geoffrey
Leonard, Angela
Burgess, Steve
Russell, Louise
Russell, Adam
lllingworth, Jamie

112:46 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
:12:56 61 Haugk, Steffen
:12:59 90 Clayton, Godfrey
:13:25 56 Harvey, Graeme
:14:52 86  Doyle, David
:14:59 35  Salter, David

115:29 88
:115:43 63
:115:53 34
:116:18 68
116:22 22
116:28 87

Brand, Alison
Edmondson, Linda
Kohler, Karsten
Goodchild, Stephanie
Wiltcher, Guy
Taggart, Steve

:16:45 69  Vernon, John
:16:57 102  Kolodynski, Stefan
:17:15 93 Sims, Richard
:19:10 72 Cartledge, Simon
119:33 79  Ogden, Alan

R G (UK U U G (UK (K (U G UL UL QK U U U UL QUL U (U U UL O UL G U U U UL (UL (I U Y

:19:36 91 Watterson, John

1:19:55 29  Weir, Jonathan
1:21:48 52 Rainey, Morrison
1:22:24 55  William Kidd, John
1:22:28 74 Trevor, Gordon
1:22:49 80  Gellion, Mike
1:23:06 60 Paterson, lan
1:28:53 65 Drummond, Jim
1:29:24 66 Hainge, Marie
1:31:04 101 Dean, Brian
1:33:48 99 Hewson, Sarah
1:46:11 76  Quine, David

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

MANX HARRIERS
CENTRAL AC
CONGLETON HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
WHITE PEAK

HELLS JOCKS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
LOCHABER ATHLETIC
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
GOYT VALLEY

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CALDER VALLEY

SALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
SHREWSBURY AC

HELLS JOCKS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
HELLS JOCKS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
HALLE SPEZIES AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
WREKIN RR

UNATTACHED
MANCHESTER YMCA
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
FELL PONIES
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS
SHREWSBURY AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

HELLS JOCKS

CENTRAL AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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Leg 10 Garey Gate

Time No Competitor Name
0:08:36 20  Alcock, David
0:08:48 1 Thompson, Paul
0:09:05 10 Gale, lan
0:09:08 6 Bolland, Brendan
0:09:18 4 Skillicorn, Simon
0:09:19 2  Gay, Dan
0:09:30 9  Scott, Ben
0:09:43 21 James Bourke, Niall
0:09:43 42 Naughton, David
0:09:50 5 Lee, Jackie
0:09:51 44 Whitaker, Stephen
0:09:51 11 Cringle, Tom
0:09:55 47  Lang, Steve
0:09:57 51 Trinh, Chi
0:09:58 28  Minshull, Julien
0:10:01 27 Sellors, Rob
0:10:02 3  Brady, Martin
0:10:10 26  Booth, Pete
0:10:42 49  Bass, Owen
0:10:42 23 Spinks, Nicky
0:11:03 30 Dinsmore, Bruce
0:11:08 45 Browning, Peter
0:11:18 37 Summers, John
0:11:21 48  Hindle, Neil
0:11:29 50  Tayler, Peter
0:11:39 25  Callister, Robbie
0:11:39 7  Ashton, David
0:11:51 17 Callister, lan
0:11:58 70 Hughes, Isaline
0:11:59 32 Hewitt, John
0:12:09 16 Goodey, Daniel
0:12:15 78  Bushby, John
0:12:18 36 Ludiman, Mark
0:12:19 33 Paris, Jasmin
0:12:19 8 Lincoln Jones, Philip
0:12:20 85  Clark, Daniel
0:12:34 75  Heading, Andrew
0:12:42 56  Harvey, Graeme
0:12:52 38 Partington, Lee
0:12:57 86  Doyle, David
0:12:59 15 Partington, Steve
0:13:11 29  Weir, Jonathan
0:13:16 83  Gall, Allan
0:13:17 34  Kohler, Karsten
0:13:18 73  Byrne, Sara
0:13:20 24 Presly, Sandy
0:13:36 18 Owen, Derek
0:13:37 53  Robertson, Michael
0:13:48 80  Gellion, Mike
0:13:50 35  Salter, David
0:13:54 43  Steward, Tony
0:13:58 90  Clayton, Godfrey
0:14:01 100 Cretney, Julie
0:14:01 69  Vernon, John

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

Team Name

AIRIENTEERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
WESTERNAC

PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
UNATTACHED

ERYRI HARRIERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
DEESIDE RUNNERS

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
PEWSEY VALE RC
UNATTACHED

BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANCHESTER YMCA
MANX HARRIERS
BURNDEN RR
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
WHITE PEAK

HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

CENTRAL AC
UNATTACHED

LOCHABER ATHLETIC
WOLDS VETS
SHREWSBURY AC

HELLS JOCKS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CALDER VALLEY

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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0:14:01 19  Ashby, Roger
0:14:02 14  Sleeman, Neil
0:14:03 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
0:14:07 41 Thompson, Andy
0:14:14 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
0:14:24 95 Fitzgerald, Alistair
0:14:25 62 Reid, Jim
0:14:25 55  William Kidd, John
0:14:26 61 Haugk, Steffen
0:14:27 67  Burgess, Steve
0:14:29 84 lllingworth, Jamie
0:14:33 54  Shaw, David
0:14:52 22 Wiltcher, Guy
0:14:55 52  Rainey, Morrison
0:15:01 63  Edmondson, Linda
0:15:03 98 Russell, Louise
0:15:06 82 Leonard, Angela
0:15:06 97 Russell, Adam
0:15:13 87  Taggart, Steve
0:15:19 81 Janaway, Phil
0:15:24 102  Kolodynski, Stefan
0:15:35 92  Cooil, Richard
0:15:38 88 Brand, Alison
0:15:56 93  Sims, Richard
0:15:58 72  Cartledge, Simon
0:16:33 60  Paterson, lan
0:16:41 91 Watterson, John
0:16:44 57 Greenhowe, Geoffrey
0:16:50 13 Thompson, Peter
0:16:53 66 Hainge, Marie
0:16:56 12 Zyda, Anthony
0:16:59 99  Hewson, Sarah
0:17:14 79  Ogden, Alan
0:18:12 74  Trevor, Gordon
0:18:27 68 Goodchild, Stephanie
0:18:56 65 Drummond, Jim
0:19:05 76 Quine, David
0:19:12 101 Dean, Brian

Leg 11 South Barrule
Time No Competitor Name
0:26:50 6 Bolland, Brendan
0:27:07 1 Thompson, Paul
0:27:57 20  Alcock, David
0:28:07 2  Gay, Dan
0:28:12 5 Lee, Jackie
0:28:50 10  Gale, lan
0:29:36 3  Brady, Martin
0:30:10 42 Naughton, David
0:30:24 11 Cringle, Tom
0:31:10 9  Scott, Ben
0:31:44 44 Whitaker, Stephen
0:31:47 28  Minshull, Julien
0:32:30 23 Spinks, Nicky
0:32:41 4 Skillicorn, Simon
0:32:41 47  Lang, Steve
0:32:50 51 Trinh, Chi

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

SALE HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
GOYT VALLEY

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

HALLE SPEZIES AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS
WREKINRR
UNATTACHED
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
FELL PONIES

HELLS JOCKS

MANX HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
SHREWSBURY AC
MANCHESTER YMCA
CENTRAL AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

Team Name

HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
AIRIENTEERS

HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
ERYRI HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
WESTERN AC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:34:01
0:34:01
0:34:27
0:34:45
0:35:14
0:35:19
0:35:40
0:35:52
0:35:57
0:35:57
0:36:23
0:36:27
0:36:35
0:37:04
0:37:25
0:38:05
0:38:09
0:38:20
0:38:36
0:38:56
0:39:01
0:39:08
0:39:20
0:39:21
0:39:25
0:39:55
0:40:24
0:40:36
0:40:36
0:40:42
0:41:07
0:41:10
0:41:10
0:41:18
0:41:28
0:41:32
0:41:32
0:41:34
0:41:39
0:41:40
0:42:11
0:42:14
0:42:24
0:42:27
0:42:38
0:42:40
0:42:41
0:42:57
0:43:00
0:43:05
0:43:35
0:43:40
0:43:44
0:44:05
0:44:07
0:44:08

49
50
37
21
48
26
25
30
45
80
32
78
85
16
7
27
12
14
13
70
8
33
17
84
62
24
52
83
Ly
75
95
18
34
102
88
15
40
73
38
86
36
56
53
91
35
61
69
55
100
67
22
99
93
90
19
54

Bass, Owen
Tayler, Peter
Summers, John
James Bourke, Niall
Hindle, Neil
Booth, Pete
Callister, Robbie
Dinsmore, Bruce
Browning, Peter
Gellion, Mike
Hewitt, John
Bushby, John
Clark, Daniel
Goodey, Daniel
Ashton, David
Sellors, Rob
Zyda, Anthony
Sleeman, Neil
Thompson, Peter
Hughes, Isaline
Lincoln Jones, Philip
Paris, Jasmin
Callister, lan
lllingworth, Jamie
Reid, Jim

Presly, Sandy
Rainey, Morrison
Gall, Allan
Thompson, Andy
Heading, Andrew
Fitzgerald, Alistair
Owen, Derek
Kohler, Karsten
Kolodynski, Stefan
Brand, Alison
Partington, Steve
Kennaugh, Stephen
Byrne, Sara
Partington, Lee
Doyle, David
Ludiman, Mark
Harvey, Graeme
Robertson, Michael
Watterson, John
Salter, David
Haugk, Steffen
Vernon, John
William Kidd, John
Cretney, Julie
Burgess, Steve
Wiltcher, Guy
Hewson, Sarah
Sims, Richard
Clayton, Godfrey
Ashby, Roger
Shaw, David

Manx Fell Runners

DEESIDE RUNNERS
BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
PEWSEY VALE RC
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
UNATTACHED
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
HARROGATE HARRIERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
BINGLEY HARRIERS
MANCHESTER YMCA
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

BURNDEN RR

BINGLEY HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
WOLDS VETS

HELLS JOCKS

CENTRAL AC
UNATTACHED

WHITE PEAK

GOYT VALLEY
SHREWSBURY AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
LOCHABER ATHLETIC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC

11 April 2009

THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS

HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS

MANX HARRIERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
HALLE SPEZIES AC
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:44:15
0:44:35
0:44:37
0:44:38
0:44:53
0:45:04
0:45:09
0:45:12
0:45:18
0:45:26
0:45:45
0:47:29
0:47:35
0:48:06
0:48:23
0:48:29
0:48:32
0:49:50
0:51:06
1:01:32
Leg 12
Time
0:23:28
0:24:04
0:24:31
0:24:33
0:24:57
0:25:28
0:25:36
0:26:31
0:26:47
0:26:47
0:27:44
0:28:19
0:28:20
0:29:02
0:29:31
0:29:31
0:29:36
0:29:52
0:30:22
0:30:28
0:30:47
0:31:10
0:31:18
0:31:36
0:32:02
0:32:07
0:32:41
0:32:41
0:32:42
0:33:11
0:33:25
0:33:49
0:34:13
0:34:15

57
29
82
81
72
43
97
98
63
87
71
66
74
68
101
65
92
79
76
60

Greenhowe, Geoffrey
Weir, Jonathan
Leonard, Angela
Janaway, Phil
Cartledge, Simon
Steward, Tony
Russell, Adam
Russell, Louise
Edmondson, Linda
Taggart, Steve
Matuszewski, Jerzy
Hainge, Marie
Trevor, Gordon
Goodchild, Stephanie
Dean, Brian
Drummond, Jim
Cooil, Richard
Ogden, Alan

Quine, David
Paterson, lan

Cronk ny Arrey Laa

No
6

17
84

Competitor Name
Bolland, Brendan
Thompson, Paul
Gale, lan

Gay, Dan

Scott, Ben
Alcock, David
Lee, Jackie
Skillicorn, Simon
Cringle, Tom
Trinh, Chi

Brady, Martin
Whitaker, Stephen
Lang, Steve
Spinks, Nicky
James Bourke, Niall
Browning, Peter
Naughton, David
Hewitt, John
Bass, Owen

Zyda, Anthony
Minshull, Julien
Callister, Robbie
Goodey, Daniel
Hindle, Neil

Clark, Daniel
Summers, John
Ashton, David
Tayler, Peter
Bushby, John
Lincoln Jones, Philip
Sellors, Rob
Dinsmore, Bruce
Callister, lan
lllingworth, Jamie

Manx Fell Runners

HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED

11 April 2009

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC

FELL PONIES
CALDER VALLEY
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
WREKINRR

MANX FELL RUNNERS
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
SHREWSBURY AC
MANCHESTER YMCA
UNATTACHED
CENTRAL AC
UNATTACHED

MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
HELLS JOCKS

Team Name

HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
WESTERN AC
AIRIENTEERS

ERYRI HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
UNATTACHED
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
DEESIDE RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
BINGLEY HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
PEWSEY VALE RC
MANCHESTER YMCA
BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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0:34:49 75  Heading, Andrew
0:34:58 33  Paris, Jasmin
0:35:22 93  Sims, Richard
0:35:29 13 Thompson, Peter
0:35:44 95 Fitzgerald, Alistair
0:36:05 24 Presly, Sandy
0:36:07 35  Salter, David
0:36:17 83  Gall, Allan

0:36:27 56  Harvey, Graeme
0:36:34 43  Steward, Tony
0:36:59 34 Kohler, Karsten
0:37:08 69 Vernon, John
0:37:14 53  Robertson, Michael
0:37:19 70  Hughes, Isaline
0:37:26 41 Thompson, Andy
0:37:28 57 Greenhowe, Geoffrey
0:37:35 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
0:37:45 86  Doyle, David
0:38:40 73  Byrne, Sara
0:38:46 22 Wiltcher, Guy
0:38:49 19  Ashby, Roger
0:39:07 62 Reid, Jim

0:39:34 36 Ludiman, Mark
0:39:39 14 Sleeman, Neil
0:39:40 54  Shaw, David
0:39:50 90  Clayton, Godfrey
0:40:00 52  Rainey, Morrison
0:40:08 26 Booth, Pete
0:40:08 29  Weir, Jonathan
0:40:10 72 Cartledge, Simon
0:40:17 100  Cretney, Julie
0:40:28 55  William Kidd, John
0:40:29 18  Owen, Derek
0:40:41 61 Haugk, Steffen
0:41:01 81 Janaway, Phil
0:41:07 87  Taggart, Steve
0:41:07 67  Burgess, Steve
0:41:16 82  Leonard, Angela
0:42:22 38  Partington, Lee
0:42:28 15 Partington, Steve
0:42:31 63 Edmondson, Linda
0:42:58 66 Hainge, Marie
0:43:01 97  Russell, Adam
0:43:02 98  Russell, Louise
0:43:03 99  Hewson, Sarah
0:43:51 92  Cooil, Richard
0:44:00 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
0:44:06 91 Watterson, John
0:45:23 88  Brand, Alison
0:45:30 80  Gellion, Mike
0:47:02 102  Kolodynski, Stefan
0:47:48 65 Drummond, Jim
0:47:49 60 Paterson, lan
0:47:50 74  Trevor, Gordon
0:47:55 101 Dean, Brian
0:48:29 79  Ogden, Alan

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

WHITE PEAK
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

GOYT VALLEY

WOLDS VETS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CENTRAL AC

HELLS JOCKS

CALDER VALLEY
UNATTACHED

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

BURNDEN RR
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
LOCHABER ATHLETIC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
UNATTACHED

FELL PONIES

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS
SHREWSBURY AC

HALLE SPEZIES AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS

WREKIN RR

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

CENTRAL AC

HELLS JOCKS
SHREWSBURY AC
UNATTACHED
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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0:49:26
0:49:39

68
76

Goodchild, Stephanie
Quine, David

Leg 13 Bradda Cairn

Time
0:37:02
0:37:44
0:39:25
0:39:48
0:39:54
0:39:59
0:41:23
0:41:47
0:43:37
0:43:37
0:43:46
0:43:47
0:45:50
0:46:02
0:46:32
0:47:10
0:47:15
0:47:23
0:47:37
0:47:56
0:48:02
0:48:22
0:48:38
0:48:38
0:48:44
0:49:16
0:49:22
0:50:06
0:50:41
0:50:58
0:51:20
0:51:21
0:51:23
0:52:52
0:54:03
0:54:10
0:54:17
0:55:32
0:56:12
0:56:24
0:56:39
0:56:49
0:57:27
0:57:55
0:57:58
0:58:36
0:58:41
0:58:48
0:58:50
0:58:53
0:58:55
0:58:59

No

10

100
13
84
83
14
54
57
78
69

Competitor Name
Skillicorn, Simon
Gale, lan
Thompson, Paul
Bolland, Brendan
Scott, Ben
Cringle, Tom
Alcock, David
Gay, Dan
Whitaker, Stephen
Trinh, Chi

Lee, Jackie
Spinks, Nicky
Browning, Peter
Minshull, Julien
Brady, Martin
Booth, Pete
Zyda, Anthony
Lang, Steve
Summers, John
Goodey, Daniel
Bass, Owen
Callister, Robbie
James Bourke, Niall
Hewitt, John
Dinsmore, Bruce
Callister, lan
Ashton, David
Hindle, Neil
Tayler, Peter
Naughton, David
Partington, Steve
Sellors, Rob
Partington, Lee
Hughes, Isaline
Presly, Sandy
Lincoln Jones, Philip
Clark, Daniel
Paris, Jasmin
Harvey, Graeme
Fitzgerald, Alistair
Salter, David
Steward, Tony
Heading, Andrew
Cretney, Julie
Thompson, Peter
lllingworth, Jamie
Gall, Allan
Sleeman, Neil
Shaw, David
Greenhowe, Geoffrey
Bushby, John
Vernon, John

Manx Fell Runners

MANCHESTER YMCA
ISLE OF MAN VAC

Team Name

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
WESTERN AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
AIRIENTEERS

HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
ERYRI HARRIERS

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
UNATTACHED

CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
PEWSEY VALE RC
BINGLEY HARRIERS
DEESIDE RUNNERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
HARROGATE HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS
MANCHESTER YMCA
UNATTACHED

BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
BURNDEN RR

WOLDS VETS

BINGLEY HARRIERS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS

GOYT VALLEY

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CALDER VALLEY

WHITE PEAK

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

CENTRAL AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

HELLS JOCKS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:59:05
0:59:24
0:59:53
1:00:51
1:01:07
1:01:47
1:01:57
1:02:00
1:02:10
1:02:18
1:02:20
1:02:21
1:02:23
1:02:33
1:03:30
1:05:25
1:05:54
1:06:32
1:07:00
1:07:31
1:07:46
1:07:53
1:08:33
1:10:18
:10:53
:10:55
:11:04
:11:13
:11:54
:13:05
115:22
:15:56
1727
:18:51
:19:27
1:19:41
1:20:32
1:24:12
1:24:21
1:26:00
Leg 14
Time
0:15:08
0:16:12
0:16:37
0:16:50
0:16:52
0:16:53
0:16:57
0:17:09
0:17:15
0:17:19
0:18:12
0:18:18
0:18:25
0:18:32

[EERIE UL I U U UL G UL (I G U G

41 Thompson, Andy
34  Kohler, Karsten

19  Ashby, Roger

97 Russell, Adam

98 Russell, Louise

93 Sims, Richard

86  Doyle, David

87  Taggart, Steve

53  Robertson, Michael
73  Byrne, Sara

72 Cartledge, Simon
36 Ludiman, Mark

90  Clayton, Godfrey
67  Burgess, Steve

22 Wiltcher, Guy

18 Owen, Derek

52 Rainey, Morrison
92 Cooil, Richard

40  Kennaugh, Stephen
80  Gellion, Mike

88  Brand, Alison

55  William Kidd, John
63 Edmondson, Linda
29  Weir, Jonathan

62 Reid, Jim

91 Watterson, John
82  Leonard, Angela
81 Janaway, Phil

66 Hainge, Marie

61 Haugk, Steffen

99  Hewson, Sarah

68  Goodchild, Stephanie
74  Trevor, Gordon
102  Kolodynski, Stefan
76  Quine, David

71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
79  Ogden, Alan
101 Dean, Brian

65  Drummond, Jim

60 Paterson, lan

Finish
No Competitor Name
10 Gale, lan
2  Gay, Dan
11 Cringle, Tom
9  Scott, Ben

1 Thompson, Paul
20 Alcock, David
4 Skillicorn, Simon
51 Trinh, Chi
44 Whitaker, Stephen
5 Lee, Jackie
23  Spinks, Nicky
27 Sellors, Rob
3  Brady, Martin
26  Booth, Pete

Manx Fell Runners
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UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED

SALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS

HELLS JOCKS

LOCHABER ATHLETIC

FELL PONIES

THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
SHREWSBURY AC

HELLS JOCKS

UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

HELLS JOCKS

WREKIN RR

UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS

MANX HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

HALLE SPEZIES AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANCHESTER YMCA
SHREWSBURY AC
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
UNATTACHED

CENTRAL AC

HELLS JOCKS

Team Name

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HUNTERS BOG TROTTERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WESTERNAC
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
AIRIENTEERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
ERYRI HARRIERS

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:18:39
0:18:53
0:19:16
0:19:28
0:19:50
0:19:55
0:20:17
0:20:22
0:20:27
0:20:59
0:21:03
0:21:06
0:21:19
0:21:24
0:21:27
0:21:40
0:21:43
0:21:44
0:21:46
0:21:59
0:22:19
0:22:46
0:22:58
0:23:07
0:23:11
0:23:11
0:23:13
0:23:20
0:23:52
0:23:54
0:24:01
0:24:16
0:24:18
0:24:19
0:24:19
0:24:37
0:25:00
0:25:07
0:25:16
0:25:24
0:25:27
0:25:31
0:25:31
0:25:33
0:25:37
0:25:51
0:25:59
0:26:27
0:26:40
0:26:43
0:26:58
0:27:31
0:27:34
0:28:02
0:28:21
0:28:31

28
21
45
17
16
47
37
70
12
49
25
48
8
85
30
38
15
50
6
54
36
7
90
24
41
86
56
19
93
13
35
83
33
73
43
42
69
78
87
84
53
14
57
92
98
97
100
52
22
95
61
18
63
72
75
32

Minshull, Julien
James Bourke, Niall
Browning, Peter
Callister, lan
Goodey, Daniel
Lang, Steve
Summers, John
Hughes, Isaline
Zyda, Anthony
Bass, Owen
Callister, Robbie
Hindle, Neil
Lincoln Jones, Philip
Clark, Daniel
Dinsmore, Bruce
Partington, Lee
Partington, Steve
Tayler, Peter
Bolland, Brendan
Shaw, David
Ludiman, Mark
Ashton, David
Clayton, Godfrey
Presly, Sandy
Thompson, Andy
Doyle, David
Harvey, Graeme
Ashby, Roger
Sims, Richard
Thompson, Peter
Salter, David
Gall, Allan

Paris, Jasmin
Byrne, Sara
Steward, Tony
Naughton, David
Vernon, John
Bushby, John
Taggart, Steve
lllingworth, Jamie
Robertson, Michael
Sleeman, Neil
Greenhowe, Geoffrey
Cooil, Richard
Russell, Louise
Russell, Adam
Cretney, Julie
Rainey, Morrison
Wiltcher, Guy
Fitzgerald, Alistair
Haugk, Steffen
Owen, Derek
Edmondson, Linda
Cartledge, Simon
Heading, Andrew
Hewitt, John

Manx Fell Runners

GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
PUDSEY & BRAMLEY
CLAYTON-LE-MOORS
MANX HARRIERS
BINGLEY HARRIERS
CHESHIRE HILL RACERS
PEWSEY VALERC
BURNDEN RR
UNATTACHED

DEESIDE RUNNERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

BINGLEY HARRIERS
GARSTANG RUNNING CLUB
HARROGATE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS

BLACK COMBE RUNNERS
HORWICH RMI HARRIERS
HELLS JOCKS

11 April 2009

THIRSK & SOWERBY HARRIERS

MANCHESTER YMCA
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WOLDS VETS
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
HELLS JOCKS

SALE HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CENTRAL AC
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
LOCHABER ATHLETIC
CALDER VALLEY
UNATTACHED

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
CONGLETON HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HELLS JOCKS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
GOYT VALLEY

HALLE SPEZIES AC
SHREWSBURY AC
WREKIN RR

FELL PONIES

WHITE PEAK
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:28:58 40  Kennaugh, Stephen
0:29:03 67  Burgess, Steve
0:29:19 55  William Kidd, John
0:29:42 66 Hainge, Marie
0:29:55 88 Brand, Alison
0:29:56 82 Leonard, Angela
0:30:00 81 Janaway, Phil
0:30:08 71 Matuszewski, Jerzy
0:30:08 80  Gellion, Mike
0:30:12 68 Goodchild, Stephanie
0:30:24 62 Reid, Jim

0:31:21 99 Hewson, Sarah
0:32:53 34  Kohler, Karsten
0:33:04 29  Weir, Jonathan
0:33:20 60  Paterson, lan
0:34:13 74  Trevor, Gordon
0:34:27 65 Drummond, Jim
0:34:32 101 Dean, Brian
0:35:46 102  Kolodynski, Stefan
0:37:55 91 Watterson, John
0:41:21 79  Ogden, Alan
0:42:08 76  Quine, David

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
STOCKPORT HARRIERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANCHESTER YMCA

MANX FELL RUNNERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED

HELLS JOCKS

SHREWSBURY AC

CENTRAL AC

UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS
MACCLESFIELD HARRIERS AC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009

Results - Individual Leg Times

Course:
Leg 1

Time
0:14:14
0:15:41
0:15:48
0:16:29
0:16:37
0:17:06
0:17:17
0:17:49
0:18:09
0:18:12
0:18:19
0:19:49
0:19:53
0:19:58
0:20:00
0:20:07
0:20:09
0:20:28
0:20:31
0:20:46
0:20:53
0:21:16
0:21:20
0:21:22
0:21:33
0:21:48
0:22:08
0:22:13
0:22:29
0:22:33
0:22:41
0:22:48
0:22:50
0:23:09
0:23:23
0:23:48
0:23:54
0:24:09
0:24:13
0:24:26
0:24:30
0:24:35
0:24:39
0:24:54
0:25:08
0:25:11
0:25:50
0:25:54
0:26:06
0:26:24
0:28:09
0:28:24

Half Mountain Marathon

Slieau Whallian
No Competitor Name
246  Taggart, Lloyd
292  Brierley, Andrew
295  Pead, Andy

255  Watson, Andy
251 Sheard, Paul

191 Preston, Mark
193  Holden, Rob

272 Alexander, Karen
283  Pixton, Matthew
192  Sille, Richie

250  Ashby, Mike

199  Collister, Dave
271 Sandford, Alan

281 Dukewardrop, Alasdair

270  Guard, Jennie
285 Martin, Nathan
254 Griffin, David
248 Hooton, Rose
277  Ameghino, David
260 Isherwood, David
278  Griffiths, Lucy
282  Laird, Fraser
279 Eaton, Charlie
280  Weston, Guy
257  Jewell, Neville
267  Knight, John

258  Groom, Kevin
249 Cringle, John
290 Gillanders, Rob
265  Francis, Rob
269  Swindlehurst, John
259  Sille, Stan

289  Bowen, Justine
294  Bass, Ursula
253  Brown, Les

276  Bagley, Alan

194  Bell, Ekon

288  Jones, Sarah
252  Clayton, Lee
286  Coyle, Caroline
291 Marsh, Glyn

179 Lodge, Andrew
293  Brierley, Jennie
261 Hickey, Wayne
262  Mooney, Jane
266  Parry, Lesley
256 Fitzgerald, Mark
296  Quine, Paul

263  Sandford, Wendy
298  Hall, Geoff

274  Burrows, Mark
273  Wilkinson, Andrew

Manx Fell Runners

Team Name

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS

FIFE AC

GOYT VALLEY

MANX HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SPERRIN HARRIERS
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
GLASGOW HARRIERS
LEEDS CITY AC

FRA

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CROFTAMBREY
MANX HARRIERS
HOLMEFIRTH
UNATTACHED
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ALE HOUSE

ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
DEESIDE RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
AMBLESIDE AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS

FIFE AC
UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS
CLEETHORPES AC
BUXTON AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
WESTERNAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:28:33
0:28:39
0:28:46
0:34:08
0:34:16
0:35:08
0:35:12
0:36:30
0:37:04
0:37:57
0:38:00
Leg 2

Time

0:06:58
0:07:21
0:07:27
0:07:41
0:07:49
0:07:49
0:07:57
0:07:57
0:08:06
0:08:26
0:08:27
0:08:38
0:08:49
0:08:52
0:08:59
0:09:03
0:09:04
0:09:06
0:09:11
0:09:12
0:09:15
0:09:16
0:09:18
0:09:27
0:09:28
0:09:45
0:09:46
0:09:58
0:10:14
0:10:19
0:10:22
0:10:24
0:10:28
0:10:29
0:10:35
0:10:36
0:10:40
0:10:45
0:10:45
0:10:47
0:10:49
0:10:54
0:10:56

268  Veale, Lucy

247  Veale, Lewis
299  Hall, Moira

284  Hadfield, Paul
264  Qualtrough, Mike
287  Hill, Julie

275  Bagley, Barbara
196  Tandy, Doug
197  Tandy, Emily
198 Tandy, Jane

190 Tandy, Bruce
Garey Gate

No Competitor Name
246  Taggart, Lloyd
292  Brierley, Andrew
295  Pead, Andy

191 Preston, Mark
255  Watson, Andy
251 Sheard, Paul
272  Alexander, Karen
193  Holden, Rob
250  Ashby, Mike

283 Pixton, Matthew
192  Sille, Richie

277  Ameghino, David
285  Martin, Nathan
254  Griffin, David
270  Guard, Jennie
199  Collister, Dave
278  Griffiths, Lucy
260 Isherwood, David
271 Sandford, Alan
257  Jewell, Neville
281 Dukewardrop, Alasdair
248 Hooton, Rose
279 Eaton, Charlie
267  Knight, John

280  Weston, Guy
290  Gillanders, Rob
265  Francis, Rob
294  Bass, Ursula
259  Sille, Stan

194  Bell, Ekon

276  Bagley, Alan

291 Marsh, Glyn

289  Bowen, Justine
258 Groom, Kevin
252  Clayton, Lee
179 Lodge, Andrew
286  Coyle, Caroline
256  Fitzgerald, Mark
253  Brown, Les

249 Cringle, John
288 Jones, Sarah
266  Parry, Lesley
296  Quine, Paul

Manx Fell Runners

UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC
WESTERNAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC

Team Name

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
FIFE AC

GOYT VALLEY

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SPERRIN HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
CROFTAMBREY

FRA

MANX FELL RUNNERS
LEEDS CITY AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
HOLMEFIRTH

MANX HARRIERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
GLASGOW HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
ALE HOUSE

DEESIDE RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED
BUXTON AC

MANX HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
AMBLESIDE AC
CLEETHORPES AC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:11:01
0:11:12
0:11:20
0:11:39
0:11:44
0:11:49
0:12:00
0:12:02
0:12:53
0:12:56
0:12:59
0:13:01
0:16:24
0:16:34
0:17:44
0:17:45
0:19:34
0:19:35
0:20:20
0:20:58
Leg 3

Time

0:20:30
0:20:52
0:21:11
0:22:51
0:23:10
0:23:57
0:23:59
0:24:12
0:24:19
0:25:02
0:25:44
0:26:30
0:26:42
0:26:58
0:27:04
0:27:08
0:27:18
0:27:23
0:28:05
0:28:39
0:28:45
0:29:01
0:29:23
0:29:36
0:30:11
0:30:39
0:30:56
0:31:09
0:31:09
0:31:20
0:31:23
0:31:31
0:31:34
0:31:38

262  Mooney, Jane
269  Swindlehurst, John
261 Hickey, Wayne
293  Brierley, Jennie
298  Hall, Geoff

273  Wilkinson, Andrew
263  Sandford, Wendy
274  Burrows, Mark
247  Veale, Lewis

268  Veale, Lucy

282  Laird, Fraser

299 Hall, Moira

264  Qualtrough, Mike
284  Hadfield, Paul

275  Bagley, Barbara
287  Hill, Julie

190 Tandy, Bruce

198 Tandy, Jane

197  Tandy, Emily

196  Tandy, Doug

South Barrule
No Competitor Name
246  Taggart, Lloyd
295 Pead, Andy
292  Brierley, Andrew
255  Watson, Andy
251 Sheard, Paul
193  Holden, Rob
250  Ashby, Mike
272 Alexander, Karen
191 Preston, Mark
283  Pixton, Matthew
192  Sille, Richie
270  Guard, Jennie
281 Dukewardrop, Alasdair
271 Sandford, Alan
254 Griffin, David
199  Collister, Dave
285  Martin, Nathan
260 Isherwood, David
280  Weston, Guy
277  Ameghino, David
248 Hooton, Rose
257  Jewell, Neville
278  Griffiths, Lucy
279  Eaton, Charlie
249 Cringle, John
290 Gillanders, Rob
282 Laird, Fraser
259  Sille, Stan
253  Brown, Les
258  Groom, Kevin
294  Bass, Ursula
267  Knight, John
289 Bowen, Justine
269  Swindlehurst, John

Manx Fell Runners

MANX HARRIERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
FIFE AC
WESTERNAC
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
WESTERNAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

Team Name

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
GOYT VALLEY

FIFE AC

MANX HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS
SPERRIN HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
LEEDS CITY AC
GLASGOW HARRIERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
FRA

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
CROFTAMBREY
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HOLMEFIRTH
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
DEESIDE RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
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Results - Individual Leg Times

0:31:41 291 Marsh, Glyn
0:31:43 265  Francis, Rob
0:32:16 288  Jones, Sarah
0:32:17 252  Clayton, Lee
0:32:41 276  Bagley, Alan
0:32:50 194  Bell, Ekon
0:33:36 293  Brierley, Jennie
0:33:42 262  Mooney, Jane
0:34:02 286  Coyle, Caroline
0:34:04 266  Parry, Lesley
0:35:06 256 Fitzgerald, Mark
0:35:10 263 Sandford, Wendy
0:35:14 261 Hickey, Wayne
0:35:23 296  Quine, Paul
0:35:24 179  Lodge, Andrew
0:36:26 298  Hall, Geoff
0:39:08 299  Hall, Moira
0:40:49 274  Burrows, Mark

0:40:52 273 Wilkinson, Andrew
0:41:28 268  Veale, Lucy
0:41:29 247  Veale, Lewis
0:43:54 264  Qualtrough, Mike

0:43:57 284  Hadfield, Paul
0:47:42 287  Hill, Julie
0:47:47 275  Bagley, Barbara

0:52:37 196  Tandy, Doug
0:52:40 190  Tandy, Bruce
0:52:46 197  Tandy, Emily
0:56:59 198 Tandy, Jane

Leg 4 Cronk ny Arrey Laa
Time No Competitor Name
0:18:35 246  Taggart, Lloyd

0:19:25 295  Pead, Andy
0:19:36 292  Brierley, Andrew
0:20:23 251  Sheard, Paul

0:20:51 250  Ashby, Mike
0:20:52 255  Watson, Andy

0:20:52 191 Preston, Mark

0:21:11 193  Holden, Rob
0:21:25 272 Alexander, Karen
0:22:27 283  Pixton, Matthew
0:22:59 254 Griffin, David
0:23:30 271 Sandford, Alan
0:24:11 192  Sille, Richie
0:24:30 199  Collister, Dave
0:24:41 285  Martin, Nathan
0:24:43 270 Guard, Jennie
0:24:50 278  Griffiths, Lucy

0:25:00 257  Jewell, Neville
0:25:32 280  Weston, Guy
0:25:38 277  Ameghino, David

0:26:04 260 Isherwood, David

0:26:17 269  Swindlehurst, John
0:26:26 249 Cringle, John
0:26:35 279 Eaton, Charlie
0:26:39 248  Hooton, Rose

Manx Fell Runners
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MANX FELL RUNNERS
ALE HOUSE
AMBLESIDE AC
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

FIFE AC

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
CLEETHORPES AC
BUXTON AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS

WESTERNAC
WESTERNAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC

Team Name

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
GOYT VALLEY

FIFE AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS

MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SPERRIN HARRIERS
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
FRA

LEEDS CITY AC
HOLMEFIRTH

MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
CROFTAMBREY

MANX HARRIERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:27:45
0:28:22
0:28:22
0:28:23
0:28:23
0:28:30
0:28:50
0:28:54
0:28:54
0:29:18
0:29:20
0:29:21
0:29:50
0:29:59
0:31:00
0:31:02
0:31:06
0:31:24
0:31:33
0:31:48
0:32:04
0:32:22
0:32:44
0:34:23
0:34:25
0:35:57
0:37:17
0:39:05
0:39:28
0:39:33
0:48:37
0:49:04
0:49:18
0:49:27
1:02:10
1:06:39
1:06:47
1:06:49
Leg 5

Time

0:30:00
0:31:47
0:32:08
0:32:29
0:34:59
0:35:01
0:35:35
0:36:05
0:36:50
0:39:47
0:39:59
0:40:01
0:40:41
0:40:57
0:42:32
0:42:42

281
294
267
282
253
291
289
276
265
258
290
288
259
286
256
252
293
194
179
263
262
266
261
273
274
298
296
299
247
268
287
275
284
264
198
197
190
196

Dukewardrop, Alasdair
Bass, Ursula
Knight, John
Laird, Fraser
Brown, Les
Marsh, Glyn
Bowen, Justine
Bagley, Alan
Francis, Rob
Groom, Kevin
Gillanders, Rob
Jones, Sarah
Sille, Stan

Coyle, Caroline
Fitzgerald, Mark
Clayton, Lee
Brierley, Jennie
Bell, Ekon
Lodge, Andrew
Sandford, Wendy
Mooney, Jane
Parry, Lesley
Hickey, Wayne
Wilkinson, Andrew
Burrows, Mark
Hall, Geoff
Quine, Paul

Hall, Moira
Veale, Lewis
Veale, Lucy

Hill, Julie
Bagley, Barbara
Hadfield, Paul
Qualtrough, Mike
Tandy, Jane
Tandy, Emily
Tandy, Bruce
Tandy, Doug

Bradda Cairn

No
246
292
295
251
272
255
193
191
250
283
254
257
270
271
192
285

Competitor Name
Taggart, Lloyd
Brierley, Andrew
Pead, Andy
Sheard, Paul
Alexander, Karen
Watson, Andy
Holden, Rob
Preston, Mark
Ashby, Mike
Pixton, Matthew
Griffin, David
Jewell, Neville
Guard, Jennie
Sandford, Alan
Sille, Richie
Martin, Nathan

Manx Fell Runners

GLASGOW HARRIERS
DEESIDE RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
ALE HOUSE

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
AMBLESIDE AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
BUXTON AC
UNATTACHED

FIFE AC
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX HARRIERS
CLEETHORPES AC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
WESTERNAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WESTERNAC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

Team Name

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
FIFE AC

GOYT VALLEY

MANX FELL RUNNERS
SPERRIN HARRIERS
MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS
ROSSENDALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
LEEDS CITY AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
FRA
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:43:11 260 Isherwood, David
0:43:54 249  Cringle, John
0:43:55 278  Griffiths, Lucy
0:44:59 199  Collister, Dave
0:45:05 248 Hooton, Rose
0:45:36 281 Dukewardrop, Alasdair
0:45:42 289  Bowen, Justine
0:45:52 253  Brown, Les
0:46:09 279  Eaton, Charlie
0:46:22 280  Weston, Guy
0:46:29 294  Bass, Ursula
0:47:14 269  Swindlehurst, John
0:47:21 282  Laird, Fraser
0:47:56 259  Sille, Stan

0:48:12 277  Ameghino, David
0:48:49 265 Francis, Rob
0:50:09 288 Jones, Sarah

0:50:12 291 Marsh, Glyn
0:50:21 290  Gillanders, Rob
0:50:27 258  Groom, Kevin
0:50:30 267  Knight, John
0:51:09 293  Brierley, Jennie
0:51:10 276  Bagley, Alan
0:52:07 262  Mooney, Jane
0:52:37 266  Parry, Lesley
0:52:48 263  Sandford, Wendy
0:53:46 256  Fitzgerald, Mark
0:54:37 194  Bell, Ekon
0:55:56 179 Lodge, Andrew
0:59:23 274  Burrows, Mark

0:59:47 273  Wilkinson, Andrew
0:59:50 261 Hickey, Wayne
1:02:04 296  Quine, Paul

1:02:37 252  Clayton, Lee
1:05:13 286  Coyle, Caroline
1:05:55 299  Hall, Moira

1:07:21 247  Veale, Lewis
1:07:26 268  Veale, Lucy
1:10:49 298  Hall, Geoff
1:15:25 284  Hadfield, Paul
1:15:39 264  Qualtrough, Mike
1:18:55 287  Hill, Julie
1:19:00 275  Bagley, Barbara
1:31:44 197  Tandy, Emily
1:31:57 196  Tandy, Doug
1:32:01 190 Tandy, Bruce
1:32:15 198 Tandy, Jane

Leg 6 Finish
Time No Competitor Name
0:13:37 292  Brierley, Andrew
0:13:37 295  Pead, Andy

0:13:38 246  Taggart, Lloyd
0:14:44 272 Alexander, Karen
0:15:03 251 Sheard, Paul
0:15:08 255  Watson, Andy

0:15:09 191 Preston, Mark

Manx Fell Runners

11 April 2009

MANX HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
HOLMEFIRTH

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
GLASGOW HARRIERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX HARRIERS
GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
DEESIDE RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CROFTAMBREY

ALE HOUSE
AMBLESIDE AC

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED

FIFE AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX HARRIERS
CLEETHORPES AC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
BUXTON AC
UNATTACHED

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
WESTERNAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
WESTERNAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC

Team Name

FIFE AC

GOYT VALLEY

DARK PEAK FELL RUNNERS
SPERRIN HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS

www.manxtimingsolutions.com
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Manx Mountain Marathon 2009
Results - Individual Leg Times

0:15:44
0:16:26
0:16:47
0:16:51
0:17:37
0:17:41
0:18:00
0:18:11
0:18:15
0:18:16
0:18:17
0:18:30
0:18:34
0:18:40
0:18:54
0:19:09
0:19:23
0:19:26
0:19:43
0:19:45
0:19:48
0:19:52
0:19:58
0:20:14
0:20:30
0:21:10
0:21:27
0:21:32
0:21:36
0:21:42
0:21:46
0:21:54
0:22:46
0:23:12
0:23:49
0:23:53
0:23:58
0:25:31
0:25:34
0:25:51
0:25:58
0:27:05
0:28:18
0:28:45
0:29:31
0:29:48
0:30:00
0:31:38
0:32:46
0:33:26
0:34:49
0:35:09
0:42:14
0:42:34
0:42:35
0:43:00

193
250
192
271
270
283
249
257
289
254
285
277
260
278
265
294
288
259
269
248
279
290
199
282
280
267
291
256
281
258
262
263
293
276
266
194
253
273
299
179
274
261
268
252
247
286
296
298
275
287
264
284
198
197
196
190

Holden, Rob
Ashby, Mike
Sille, Richie
Sandford, Alan
Guard, Jennie
Pixton, Matthew
Cringle, John
Jewell, Neville
Bowen, Justine
Griffin, David
Martin, Nathan
Ameghino, David
Isherwood, David
Griffiths, Lucy
Francis, Rob
Bass, Ursula
Jones, Sarah
Sille, Stan
Swindlehurst, John
Hooton, Rose
Eaton, Charlie
Gillanders, Rob
Collister, Dave
Laird, Fraser
Weston, Guy
Knight, John
Marsh, Glyn
Fitzgerald, Mark
Dukewardrop, Alasdair
Groom, Kevin
Mooney, Jane
Sandford, Wendy
Brierley, Jennie
Bagley, Alan
Parry, Lesley
Bell, Ekon
Brown, Les
Wilkinson, Andrew
Hall, Moira
Lodge, Andrew
Burrows, Mark
Hickey, Wayne
Veale, Lucy
Clayton, Lee
Veale, Lewis
Coyle, Caroline
Quine, Paul

Hall, Geoff
Bagley, Barbara
Hill, Julie
Qualtrough, Mike
Hadfield, Paul
Tandy, Jane
Tandy, Emily
Tandy, Doug
Tandy, Bruce

Manx Fell Runners

MANX FELL RUNNERS
SALE HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
LEEDS CITY AC

ROSSENDALE HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS
FRA

CROFTAMBREY
MANX HARRIERS
HOLMEFIRTH

ALE HOUSE

DEESIDE RUNNERS
AMBLESIDE AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
MANX FELL RUNNERS

GLOSSOPDALE HARRIERS

MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED

MANX FELL RUNNERS
BUXTON AC
GLASGOW HARRIERS
MANX FELL RUNNERS
MANX HARRIERS

ISLE OF MAN VAC
FIFE AC

ISLE OF MAN VAC
CLEETHORPES AC
UNATTACHED

MANX HARRIERS
UNATTACHED
WESTERNAC

UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
MANX FELL RUNNERS
WESTERNAC
ISLE OF MAN VAC
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
UNATTACHED
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